FILED
us, BANKRUPTGY COURT

EASTE
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT " PISTRICT OF TEXag

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DEC 12 2009

SHERMAN DIVISION CLERR oo e Q'M'
By, US. BANKRUPTGY Ga i
IN RE: ) CEFUTY
) - e
KAREN MARIE MYERS ) CASE NO. 01-41889

) (CHAPTER 7)
)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: Hf/i? r]a /

] oyyw _ Lindauer, Trostee._

AEARAR LA AR AR AR E AR R AR T A RN LA RR A AR AR AR R A RRARR R AT R AR A AT RN AR KRR AR TRk R

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: //’ 36’ ¢ f

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

/
AL ¢

Lo




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

KAREN MARIE MYERS CASE NO. 01-4188¢%

(CHAPTER 7)

A"

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2, The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record, Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
U.S.C. § 554(c).

3 The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form Il as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a

division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.
6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she hag filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and behief.

Dated: }}/ / ?{/ o/

12900/Preston Road, Suite #1050
Dallas, Texas 75230
{972) 503-4033



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A

B.

RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

(1)
(2)
(3)
)

Secured Creditors
Administrative Expenses
Prionity Creditors

Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$4,194.07
$  0.00
$  0.00
$  0.00
$  0.00
$ 000

$4.19407



%08

%¥L6 I L80'E
a3¥N23ISNN HO4 aivd
A3IY3A0D3Y INIDH3d SWIV1D a3¥Nd3ISNN
%09 %0¥ %0
T I %00°0 000
[ —— I A L¥LE0°E
. —— oS 000
%000 000
%000 000
%00°0 000
%000 000
%00°0 000
%000 000
%000 00°0
%000 00°0
%8S'Z GL°80L
%0062 15'8¥0'L
%0000} LOYBL'YS

S8'ZLLIE

aaIMOTIV
SWIVTD A31NJ3SNN

(013 901930 OL NHNLIHHIHLO

alvd SWIV1D a3UN23sNN

adivd SWIV1D ALIHONd

Qivd SWIV1D a34ND3s

150D HILdVYHD HOINd

(D13 ‘SaXVL)S3ISNIdXT ILV.IST

S1S0 1HNOD

$334 TYNOISSI40Hd H¥IHLO

S$334 AINHOLLY H3HLO

S3ISNIJX3 TYNOISSIH0Hd SN

§334 TYNOISSIA0Hd SWHI4

SISNIdX3 S, 331SNHL

NOISSIWWOD S331SNH1
'§3SNIIXT JLV.ISH

‘51d13034 1¥v101L
‘FWOINI 31v1s3

'SLNIWWNOD

1001} :gIA0¥ddV 1SN 31VQ

6881710 IGWNN JSVD
NIAVY ‘SHIAW :IWVN ISV
A3INVANIT J31SNAL

AUVANNS 3SYI 180438 TVYNId S.331SNAl



————

s A FILE P MRS DR b R0

vd 0058}y 00'G8L'Y 00681y (n) purgerixe) | gy
v 000 - 000 ) 0000} usip alliereg | 21

Y4 000 00’0 oo.oow._‘!.. Jamoly ysnd | “Jasoly Buipry | Jojoel] | ol

v3 000 va 000 000 sboQ AuwiL | gy

vd 000 va 00°CQ 000 Auad plo Jeak g 'asioy Eo.gmmh i) L
EZ8 000 ‘ 000 00°005'} ) spnpaid ejileqisy | g|
EZ oo | 000 00°00S'} 0)3 ‘slossog 'siadd)|D uswdinbg puusy ZL
I.m 0G0 ; 000 00°00S Eano_m:__._um.E suoyd/xe; 'Jojulid .mm>_m;w "seg Ll
EZN 000 000 00°051 s|eIL pogiel | o1

vd 0GQ 000 00'aag uep “m_o.sgo mm.m_. G

v4 000 000 i 00'590'9 puny uoisuad 310p Jehoidwig | g

v 000 - 000 00°00€ Kijsmar |1sosIN “Bury Buppepm fUEG PIOD | | £ |

V4 00°0 000 00°00% ) 013 'seoys ‘Bupyio|n suswop, | 9

Y4 000 coo 00'ooge 5,po 'SINOIH 9ARICIS(] 'SHOOH SHOUBSHAISIN g

V4 0070 000 00'00g'e © sBumysiung woolpag ‘Wooy BUA ‘Uayoy v
EZ 000 | eo0 0005 yZ6.15006# ENO JUN0doy yueg | £

v 000 000 0052 . yseg | g

v4 000 000 00°000°051 X1 12BUBS ‘0662 W4 P9zl 1@ PuE| pue esnoy | |

sjassy Bunnewayy ‘uopueqge (2)r5s8=v {51500 Jai0 pue #)od

4O an[ep sS0lg aje)sg ) ‘uopurqe (e}pgg§=vo ‘suondwaxy ‘sualy ssan sanjep
Hvd) pasmsiunupy Aq panasay TpeuGpuEqy ‘aasnil Ag pauluusiaq anjep) paInpayoasun (Auadouy (n) peinpayosun puy pajnpayasg)
A|In4 jassy spundjmales Auadoig anjep N pajeuwis3 fuapnad uondudsaq jassy
9 5 ¥ £ Z L
LO/LL/OL ‘@eq Jeg swie|p LO/6L/LL  :Buipuzy pouad
lo/€1/20  :oveq Bunsal (e)ye§

4 :afey

(1) L0/51/50(9) papaauoy o (3) papd
HINVANIT IDACT

(0991£9)

199)snaL

§ISE)) JISSY
Joday pue pioday Lpadoad apeisq [eapiarpuy
] W10

FIAVIN NIEVM ‘SHIAN
€4a 6881¥-10

ialleN aseD
1laquinp ases



| SO9A Wd YO0 L0DZ/EH PANL

z00zZ ‘51 Aenuer :(¥41) Woday Buld JO 31e( pajoalold Juaund

z00Z 'L Aenuer :(y41) poday |euld JO 2leq PR3oa(oad [eRiul

4l e

0} ApEay ‘pepsodsp pUB POAI9D3I GgL P JO PUNISX XB1 LO/G/E "00L ‘P 40 PUNJSI X8} Pa|npaljasun JO JSAOUIM J0) ABLIoRE §,10109(] 0} L0/gL/.L LD Jajs| pUBLUSD JUSS
:Buiso| asen Bunoayy ssiAndy Jofey

00'0% LO'PELPS 00°58L'vS 00'S.E'0LL$ (saneA umouwyun Bulpnpx3) s|eloL 8)9sS5¢ 6l
umouNun 206 vIN usmouyun {n) 1S3Y3UINI | Wi
sjassy Bunneway -uopueqe (3rss8=va (53509 =¥ pue #'19d
JO INJEA SSOID) aje)sg Iyl ‘uopueqe {(e}rssi=y0 ‘suondiuexy 'sus| 557 sanjep
Hvd) pase)siunupy Aq paniaoay PauCpUEqy ‘aa)snu | Ag peuLR}a] IN|eA) PaInpayIsu) {(Auedoud (n) painpayasupn puy panpeyss)
Ayind yassy spunjjaes Auadoid anjep JaN pajeums3 fuonynad uofidiasag jassy
9 5 ¥ e Z b
LO/ZL/0L :a)e(] Jeg swie)d Lo/6L/LL  iBuipul pouad

Z abegy

e

Lo/eL/20  taseq Bunasw (e)Lye§
(1) 10/51/50 :(2) papaauoD Jo (i) palid
HIANYANIT IDA0T

(0BOLED) :9vISNIL

SISB)) JISSY
310d9y] pue proIdY Apadoag aye)sy [enplaIpu]
1 w0

FIYVIN NTHYA 'SH3AW :aleN aseD
SHQ 688Ly-10  1aqunN 3SED




Wt WA FEL FAFLAS FPUVAHI I PP T

L .

00°0% L0'¥BL'YS sjudwasingsiq / sidiaoay 13N
Q00 siojgaq 0) sjuauihed 8597
00'0 0vBL'Y lejoiqng
L0P6L'Y 00’0 sIajsuel] yueg :ss97
00°0% LOPEL'Y L0¥6L'Y SIVYLIOL LNNOJDY
000 LOVEL'Y ] Y] Bunedaid Bupoayd usdofvWN 95010 995/ ZBPESTIER JUN02OY O LO/ELILL
L0'PBL'p £5°L %0080'L S 21y 152.9)u] Juaing Bupsod jsaie] | i LO/EL/LL
PSZEL 'Y €T v %0051} e Bunsod ysauzu WNYE NVLLYHNYIN 3SYHD IHL | LO/LE/OL
LE'88L'y LE'E %000¢° 1 1e Bunsod jsalelu| WNYE NYLLYHNYIN 3SYHD SHL 1] 10/82/60
00'seL 'y DOG8L Y punjay xe) sJakN I usiey {81} 10/50/60
aaueeg Junoady $ [ uonoesuel] jo uoidiiass(] woJdq paAlasay / o] pled # No3yd ayeq
a1y Aauop sIaWasIngsIg sydiasay ] {8 19} ‘Suesf
L 9 S ¥ £ r4 1
V/N :puog ajesedag L0/64/1L  :BUIpUT poliad
(nuwy asea sad) 00'000°'00€¢ :PUOH 19jUR|g €IG66ZL-CL # Q) Jakedxe]
uNo20y 1ay1eN ASUON - §9-5/26¥E8-ZLE Junoaoy
MNYE NYLLYHNYW 3SVYHD 3HL Jawen yueg VYW NIHYY ‘SHIANW :9weN ased
(0g91£9) ¥3INVANITADAON ra9IsnaL SH0 698Ly-10  1aqunN 3seD
P02 SHTTISINGSI(] puUy 53d1929Yy yse)
| abed ré ULIO ,m




L FAd F ' FWeiwr FF 70

L

LOVELPS 00’08 LOPELPS
LOFELP 00'0 000 99-G2Z6PEaZLE # Buyoays
00°0 00’0 LO'VPEL'Y SO-SLZEYPER-ZIE # VINW
saoleleg sjuswasingstg sidiasay SLNNOD32V 11V - TV.LOL
UnoIdYy p =1 | 18N
oo'o% 00'0% spuawasngsiq ; sidisoay 13N
000 510192 0] SuBWAeE (5537
000 00°0 |eloqng
Qo LOPBL'Y sigjsuel] jueg ssa
LO'¥EL'YS 000 LOPEL'Y SIYLOL LNNODDY
L0PBL'F LO¥EL'Y ¥4l Bunedsig Buppayn uadoYINN 25010 S95/ZEERT L E# JUNCOOY WOl LO/ELILL
aDuUBlEY JUNOIY s $ uonoesuel) jo uondussag wal4 paslasay / ol pled # yosUn aeg
Bunjoays spuaiasingsi( sydianay 1 {# 3o} ‘suel]
L 9 g 4 £ z !
/N :puog sjeredag LO/6L/LL  :Buipul polad
(nuy esea sad) 0O'000°00€$ :puog eNuelg £L566Z2-€1L # QI Jokedxe]
unoooy BupoayD - 99-5/Z67E8-2LE unoaay
MNYE NY LLYHNYIN 38vHD 3HL :SleN Jued TIHYIN NIV ‘SHIAW soweN 5D
(0891£9) MIANVANIT ADACT 3915Nn1] SHQ E88y-L0  JBqiUNN 9SED
PA033Y SIUIISINYSI(] pPUY ﬂ&uuvﬁ UseD)
¢ abey cwi1oq




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 4,154.07 25% of First $5,000

Less (5,000.00}

Balance 0.00 10% of next $45,000

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond
Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A™)
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Paralegal Time (See Exhibit “A”)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1,048.51
$ 000
$  0.00
3 000
$1,048.51
$ 000
$ 000
$ 42,00
$ 16.15
$ 5000
$ 000



EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Paralegal, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Final Report 210 $16.15
Distribution Checks 0
TOTALS:
Paralegal Time = 1 hour @ $ 50.00/hour $50.00
Copies =210 @ $ .20/page $42.00
Postage $16.15




PARALEGAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours

09/10/01 | Draft Final Report 1.0
Total Hours: 1.0




SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

{1} (2] (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previougly
Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1. 11 U.5.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)

Court Costs and Fees s D.00 g 0.00 5 0.00 s 0.00
2. 11 U.5.C Sec. 503 (k) (1) (&)

Preservation of Estate

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage c.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estates share FICA G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 Q.00 0.900 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Other (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 U.s.C. Sec. 503 (b) (2)

Post-Petition taxeg and

related penalties 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
4, 11 U.5.C. Sec. 503{b}{2)

Compengation and

Reimburgement

A. Compensation of Trustee $1,048.51 $1,04E.51 0.00 $1,048.51

B. Expenses of Trustee $ 108.15 $ 10B.15 .00 $ 108.15

C. Expenses of Auctiocneer $ 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 $ 0.00
5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals: $1,156.66 $1,156.66 $ Q.00 $1,156.66




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amourt Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid

{Creditor Name)

$0.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

{1 (2) (3) (4) (5)
Claim No. Amt. Amt, Amt, Dug
Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e){1)
2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307{a)(b)
3. cl‘.Gap Clailnsﬁi
Section 507(a}(2)
4. Wages, cte.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)
7. Taxes
Section 307(a)(7)
TOTAL: $0.00




form.bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

F'JL.,'_E*":l
In Re: Case No: 01 418&5{1” T TLRT
Karen Maric Myers Chapter: 7 N N P e BT
Debtor(s) SRR Ce Ty
1
BILL OF COURT COSTS

Te: Joyce W. Lindauer
12900 Preston Rd, Ste 1050
Dallas, TX 75230

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.

These costs are iternized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of S0 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0
%.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. 0

NOTE: For Chapler 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Mot Bill for $.50 per nolice)

NOTE: For all other chapiers filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

PROCESSING CLAIMS
NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.23 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150,00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankmuptcy Court

Date: November 14, 2001
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

By: )( k&bug A ta’
0

~ Depuly Cl::rk

NOTE: For Chapter 1{ Cases Only: Cour costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing. (‘{/



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 1 of 3

U.S. Bankruptey Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

01-41889 In re: Karen Marie Myers
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: v Vol: v Case filed: 05/15/01
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

| . Last Date to File Claims:/10/17/01_7
Debtor Name: Myers . Karen Marie Last Date o File (govi)- § VETO’Z’J/
Creditor Name: American Express Centurion
Bank Nature of Claim:
c/o Becket & Lee Deficiency:

P.O. Box 3001 Unliguidated:
Malvern PA 193330701

Claim date: 07/30/01 “ " _~________._I

Amount | Class | Remarks

Il 878158 g |
[ Torat: 5378158 ]

|:4 mount Allowed: NIA “Descr:'pn’on: "Om‘er Action: ]

Last Date to File Claims: 1/17/01
| 01 - 41889 | Last Date to File (govtj: 01715702 |
Creditor Name: Bank of America. N A.

P.O. Box 2278 ;‘)ff‘;i ;’g f’“"""
Norfolk VA 23501 Jictency.

Unliquidated:
[Ciaim date: 03i0201 ]| I )
‘_ :‘smount " Class I Re;arksL
| 1,074.43]] g | |
[ 7o 5407483 |

I.iimoum Allowed: N/A IlDescrr‘pn'on: Order Action:

01 - 41889

Claim Number: 1

Debtor Name: Myers , Karen Marie

Claim Number: 2

| 01 - 41889

Debtor Neme: Myers , Karen Marie Last Dare to File Claims: 10/17/01 I

Last Darte 1o File (govt): 01/15/02

Creditor Name. Associates National Bank Vature of Claim:
Claim Number: 3 P.0. Box 790001 :C}eﬁc:'encv: I
s ===—= Houston, TX 77279 Lindi -
/niiquidated:
Claim date: 08/02:01 I
Amount Class ” Remarks

Total: $1.185.30||

L_[;%‘r:mum Aflowed: N/A “Descripn'on:

Order Action:

L |
]

httn://pacer.txeb uscourts. govihe/cel-bin/clmsmot. ol 11/8/01



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Page 2 of 3

01 - 41559 _I

Debtor Name: Myers , Karen Murie

Last Date to File Claims: 10/17/01] i}
Last Date to File (govri: 01/15/02

Cretditor Name: Sears, Roebuck & Co.
PO Box 3671

Claim Number: 4 fnec Moines, 1A 50322

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated.

1Cfaim date: 08/06/01

Class

D Amount

Remarks

|
5,587.83]]

|

Total:_$ 5.587.83|
l:i' mount Allowed: N/A IlDescripriun:

. Last Date to File Claims: 10/17/01 |
| 01 - 41889 "Debtar Name: Myers , Karen Marie " Last Date to File (govj: 01/15/02 |

Credifor Name: American Express Centurion
Bank

¢/o Becket & Lee

P.O. Box 3001

Malvern PA 193530701

Claim Number: 5

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

-

Claim date: 08/08/01 |

[:— Amount

2.066.13

|
]l Class "
g I

Remarks j
]

Total: § 206613

T

Amount Allowed: NIA "Descrz‘pn’on:

_|l

01 -41889 _JIDebwr Name: Myers , Karen Marie

Last Date ro File Claims: 10/17/01
Last Date to File (govy): 01/15/02

Creditor Name: American Express Centurion
Bank

c/o Becket & Lee

P.O. Box 3001

Malvern PA 19355-0701

Clam Number: 6

Claim date: 08/08/01

Nattre of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

| Remarks |

[ 8.488.00 | g

|
|

| |

[ Tatal: $ 8.438.00 |

l_-II?:oz;r;t‘ Altowed: NIA |De.s'cripfian:

Order Action:

| 1
|

http:/fpacer.txeb uscourts. gov/be/coi-bin/clmsrpt._pl

11/8/01



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 3 of 3

l A e g Last Date to File Claims: 10/117/01
01 - 4188% Lf)ebtar Name: Myers , Karen Marie Last Date to File igovtj: 01/15/02

Creditor Name: Discover Financial Services . .
onn Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 7 PO Box 8003 Defici .-
SANLINMINOET. £ Mpiard, OH 43026 afieiency.
’ Linliguidated:

I u ———————
e E—
s — ————
WW— Order Action: _41

Report Criteria

Claim Number(s): "H"

End of Claims Register Report

| PACER Service Center I
I Transaction Receipt ]

l| 11/08/2001 12:23:37

|PACER Login; ”110081 Client Code:

Description: ];:Iaim register  |{Case Number: [2001-41839 [
|Eiﬁable Pages: [1 HCust: ]]0.07 |

¥ Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.
&3 ror intormatian or comments, pledse contact Pacer Servica {enter

httn://nacer txeb uscourts cov/be/coi-bin/clmernt ol 11/%/01



= CHASE

MA12-00312-E000-00312- H  -113-9-03-W X - N -
01-41889 MYERS KAREN MARIE
#631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE
BRAMCH 312

650 WEST 33RD STREET, 8TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 100401

Bankruptcy MMA
312-8349275-65

October 1 - October 31, 2001
Page 1 of 1

The Small Business Team
at Chase Statement

Customer Service
Mationwide 800 # 1-800-5634-5272
Nationwide Fax # 1-800-457-35310

Primary Account Number: 312-8349275-65
Number of Checks Enclosed: 0

01-41889 MYERS KAREN MARIE
#631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE

Summary

Number

Opening Balance

Amount “/
4,138.31

Wi.i-l;élrawa s and Debi s“ .

Checks Paid_

Ending Balance

Average Balance 4,188.44 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.20%
Interest Earned for 31 Day(s) 423 Interest Credited in 2001 7.54
Interest Rate(s): 10/01 to 10/08 at 1.30%
10/09 to 1031 at 1.15%
Deposits and Date Cescription Amount
Credits et eemeemeueeoefeRet s saseeERA LR RS A nR R4S dma et LS eRme e 4 SEeSREE S SSRRRReSE LSRR e L SRARRRDEHdeRabot 44 ARERRA 1 e er /7S SRR R HRRERR L s SuAE S LR ReRd AT RS
10431 Interest Credit 423
Total 4,23
Daily Date Batance Date Balance Date Balance
Balances eeaetbs s smmaraset £ semnse s emnprfeeenenas s eepne pybdnnes  Sbbsi1ARRRRALSEdRboet 1 eenrabt IAARRRREE | ERARRPRROL LA ARRRNS  emesreriieneEereetstseraerrELLE(4aRE RSt nmnee s eemnrecesiaen
10/31 4,192.54

Analysis Fee
Explanation

Your analysis fee has been waived this month,




-113-9-03-0000-0000-

© 312-00312-E000-00212- H

01-4188% MYERS KAREN MARIE
#631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE
BRANCH 312

450 WEST 33RD STREET, 8TH FLOOR
NEW YORK KY 10001

Bankruptcy MMA
312-8349275-65

T

[

September 5 - September 30, 2001
Page 1 of 1

The Small Business Team
at Chase Statement

Customer Service
Nationwide 800 # 1-800-534-5273
Mationwide Fax #: 1-800-457-351¢

Primary Account Number: 312-8349275-65
Number of Checks Enclosed: 0

01-41889 MYERS KAREN MARIE
#631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE

Summary

Number

Opening Balance

Depaosits e;nd
Withdrawals an

Eh‘é;ks P.aid . 0

Amout

0.00
1

.00
0.00

Ending Balance

4,188.31 o

Average Balance 4,024.16 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.39%
Interest Earned for 26 Day(s) 3.3 Interest Credited in 2001 3.3
Interest Rate(s): 08/05 to 08117 at 1.50%
09/18 to 09/30 at 1.30%
Deposits and Date Description Amount
Credits
09/06 Deposit 4,185.00
09/30 Interast Credit aan
Total 4,188.31
Gaily Date Balance Date Balance Data Balance
Balances D ieeeerinnens NeedeseReriedemebeet s emnees seamnmnas £ emtanes st smnanetes 1namemn
09/06 4,185.00 09/30 4,188.31



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
KAREN MARIE MYERS ) CASE NO. 01-41889
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States

Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto

is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1, Balance on Hand

ii. Administrative Expenses to be paid
iii. Priority Claims to be paid

v Secured Claims to be paid

V. Unsecured Claims to be paid

Vi, Miscellaneous distributions to be paid

Vii. Total Distributions to be made
vii.  Zero Balance

Dated: },:I / } ‘7’/0 /

S

$4,194.07
$1,156.66
$ .00
$ 0.00
$3,037.41
$ 0.00
$4.154 07

5000

12900 Pregton Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Téxas 75230
(972) 503-4033

Joyce W.?ﬂauem



Case: KAREN MARIE MYERS

Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer

Case Balance: $4,194.07 Total Proposed Payment: $4,194.07 Remaining Balance: $4,194.07
Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid | Claim Proposed | Remaining
No. MName Filed Allowed to Balance Payment | Funds

Date
Jovce W, Lindauer | Admin | $108.15 $108.15 $0.00 [ $108.15 $108.15 $4,085.92
Exp - Trustee Ch?7
(Ch7?)
Clerk, U.8, Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 §0.00 $4,085.92
Bankruptcy Court Ch?
Jovce W. Lindauer | Admin | $1,048.51 $1.048.51 $0.00 | $1,048.51 $1,048.51 | $3,037.41
Fees - Trustee Ch?
{ChT)
Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $3,037.41

Fees - Trustee’s Ch7
Atty (Ch 7}

1 American Express | Un- $8,781.58 $8,781.58 $0.00 | $8,781.58 $855.50 $2,181.91
Centurion secured

2 Bank of America, Un- $4.074.43 $4,074.43 $0.00 | $4,074.43 $397.02 $1,784.89
NA secured

3 Associates National | Un- $1,185.30 $1,185.30 $0.00 | $1,185.30 §115.62 $1,669.27
Bank secured

4 Sears, Roebuck & Un- $5,587.83 $5,587.83 $0.00 | $5,587.83 $544 42 $1,124.85
Co. secured

5 American Express Un- $2,066.13 $2,066.13 $0.00 | $2,066.13 $201.41 $923 .44
Centurion secured

6 American Express | Un- $8,483.00 $8,488.00 $0.00 | $8,488.00 $826.90 $96.54
Centurion secured

7 Discover Financial | Un- $989.58 $989.58 $0.00 | $989 58 $£96.54 $0.00
Services secured

Total for Case No. (1-41889 $32,329.51 | $32,329.51 $0.00 | $32,329.51 | $4,194.07 | $0.00




CASE SUMMARY

Amount Filed Amount Allowed Faid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $ 1,156.66 $ 1,156.66 $0.00 $1,156.66
Total Priority Claims: 3 0.00 5 0.00 $0.00 5 0.00
Total Secured Claims: $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 b 0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $ 31,17285 $31,172.85 $0.00 $31,172.85




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: KAREN MYERS { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-41889
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12600 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DALLAS. TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 1048.51 108.15
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. 8. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 4194.07 $ 0.00 $ 4194.07

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 31172.85

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trusiee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: KAREN MYERS { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-41889
!
{ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROFPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER _ 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 _DALLAS, TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 1048.51 108.15
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$4194.07 $ 0.00 $4194.07

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount ot $ 31172.85

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
KAREN MARIE MYERS )  CASENOQ. 01-4188%9
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States .

Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distnbution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto
1s filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1.
1.
iil.
v
v,
vi.
vii.

viii,

Balance on Hand

Administrative Expenses to be paid
Priority Claims to be paid

Secured Claims to be patd

Unsecured Claims to be paid
Misceilaneous distributions to be paid
Total Distributions to be made

Zero Balance

Dated: 1 /}"5/0;"
/ b

S

$4.194.07
$1,156.66
$ 0.0
$ 000
$3,037.41
$ 000
$4.194.07

—_—

A 0.00

12900 Pregton Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033

Joyce W.?auem

v



Case: KAREN MARIE MYERS
Case Balance: $4,194.07

Total Proposed Payment: $4,194.07

Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustee: Joyce W, Lindauer

Remaining Balance: $4.194.07

Claim | Claimant Tvpe Amount Amount Paid | Claim Proposed | Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed 1o Balance Payment | Funds
Date
Jovce W, Lindauer | Admin | $108.15 £108.13 3000 | $108.15 £108.13 $4.085.92
Exp - Trustee Ch?
(Ch7)
Cletk, U.S. Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 £0.00 $4.083.92 |
Bankruptcy Court Ch7
Jovee W, Lindaver | Admin | $1,048.51 $1,048.51 50.00 | $1,048.51 $1,048.51 | $3.037.41
Fees - Trustee Ch?
{Ch T
Admin | $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 $3,037.41

Fees - Trustee’s Ch?7
Atty (Ch T

1 American Express Un- $8,781.58 $8.781.58 $0.00 | $8,781.58 $855.50 $2.181.91
Centurion secured

2 Bank of America, Un- $4.074.43 $4.074.43 $0.00 | $34,074.43 $397.02 $1.784 .89
N.A. secured

3 Associates National | Un- $1.183.30 $1,185.30 $G.00 | S1.18530 511562 $1.669.27
Bank secured

4 Sears. Roebuck & Un- $5.587.83 $5,387.83 $0.00 | §5.587.83 8§544.42 $1.124.85
Co. secured

3 A.mel:ican Express Un- §2.066.13 $2,066.13 $0.00 | $2.066.13 £201.41 923 44
Centurion secured

] American Express | Un- $8.488.00 38.488.00 $0.00 | $8.488.00 $826.90 $96.54
Centurion secured

7 Discover Financial | Un- $989. 38 $989.38 2000 | $989.38 $96.54 £0.00
Services secured

Total for Case No. 01-418389 $32,329.51 $32.329.51 $0.00 | $32,329.51 £4.194.07 | 30.00




CASE SUMMARY

Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: | §  1,156.66 $ 1,156.66 $0.00 3 1,156.66
Total Priority Claims; by 0.00 3 0.00 $0.00 3 0.00
Total Secured Claims: 5 0.00 3 0.00 $0.00 3 0.c0
Total Unsecured Claims: $ 3117285 $31,172.85 $0.00 $31,172.85




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT T
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

KAREN MARIE MYERS CASE NO. 0141889

(CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR.

R e i )

ORDER APPREOVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT,
PROFOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustes having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the Trustee having filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due consideration, it is hercby:
ORDERED that the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed Distribution are heteby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the Trustee, Joyce W. Lindauer, is to pay the claims allowed and approved in the Trustee’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



